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W CALIBER
P - OME LOANS

Aupust 30,2017

DENNIS M LINN
DIANE A LINN

184 MOUNT ZION RD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Account Number: 9803352208
Property Address: 184 MOUNT ZION RD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Dear DENNIS M LINN and DIANE A LINN,

Congratulations! You are approved for a Trial Period Plan. This is the first step toward qualifying for more affordable
mortgage payments, Please read this letter to understand ali the steps you need to take to modify your loan.

Current principal and interest payment Proposed principal and/or interest paymcnt‘

$859.52 £1,103.84

Current taxes and insurance payment (estimated if Proposed taxes, insurance, and/or ancillary psyment (loan
escrowed) will be escrowed)

$437.69 $186.79

Current tatal monthly payment (including estimated amount Propesed total monthly payment

if escrowed) $1,290.63

$£1,267.21

What you need to do to sccept this offer:

1. Sign and return the Acknowledgment page below by September 14, 2017 using the return information below,

{ Reduction in monthly payments will be accomplished through a deferral and/or forgiveness of outstanding balances. Borrower(s)

is informed that forgiveness of principal may have adverse cradit and legal consequences and may result in taxable income ta
Borrower{s).

: 8803652208
£4p To Mod Loller

{rev. 07/44)
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Caliber Home Loans, Inc.
Attn: Loss Mitigation Modificution
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134
Fax Number: 405-608-2011

Email: palibermods(@caliberhpmeloans.cot)

2. Send yaur monthly frial period payments - instead of your normal onthly payment - 1

» First payment: $1,290.63 due by Qctober 24, 2017
« Second payment: $1,290.63 due by November 24, 2017
e Third payment: $1,290.63 due by Decembet 24, 2017

We must receive cach trial payment within 30 days of the due dute. If you iniss a payment, the plan wili terminnte,

This Trial Period Plan offer is contingent on your having provided accurate and completa information, including Caliber
confirming you are the valid Successor in Interest, if applicable. We reserve the right to revoke this offer or terminate the
plan foltowing your acceptance ‘T we learn of information that would make you ineligible for the Trial Period Plan.

Upon successful campletion of the Trial Period Plan, we will send you a Modification Agreement requiring your
signature. If the Agreement is signed and returned by the date stated on the Ajreement, your mortgage will be modified
according to the terms set forth in that Agreement. Wo expect the monthly payment in the Agreement will be similar to the
trial payment, but amoun(s could vary. Also, we may defer delinquent escrow balances and/or sncillary amounts to be
due at payment in full of the debt or the muaturity date, whichcver happens first.

If you do not return the signed Modification Agreement by the duc date, your paymeunt will return to the current
. monthly payment amount, and you will owe all amaunts due under the existing terms of your loan,

If applicable, your modification offer is subject to Caliber receiving final approval from your state's Hardest Hit Fund
Agency as well as receiving the funds they are gpproving by the indicated date below on this letter.

For payment options, please visil our websgite at www.CaliberHomel.ogns.com under the Current Customners section. If
you have any questions, if you cannot afford the trial period-payments shown above, or if you have decided to leave youw
home but still want ta evaid foreclosure, please call Caliber at (800) 401-6587. We may be able to help you. Our hours are
Monday - Thursday 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m,, CST Friday 8:00 a.m. ~ 7:00 p.m., C5T,

Loan Modification Review

Based on our review of your financial circumstances, you are approved for the following modification: Private Fixed
Term Extension.

You were evaluated for martgage payment assistance using tho eligibility requivements of the investor/owner of your
mortgage loan. These requirements for determining berrower eligibility for a loan modification include the use of'a

" hierarchy evaluation approach. This is where borrowers arc evaluated for programs in a specific order that is determined
by the investor/owner of your loan. As & result, a borrower who is eligible for a modification program higher in the
hierarchy order, is ineligible for a modi fication program lower in the hierarchy, to the extent applicable.

88036522009
i frev, 07114)
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Below is a summary of the trial and permanent loan modification options for which you were reviewed but deemed
ineligible following the review set forth above:

Produet - Denial Reagan

Private 5 Year Short Term Hierarchy Evaluation. Modification option is lower in the evaluation hierarchy.
Mod

Private 5 Year Short Term Hievarchy Evaluation. Medification option is [ower in the evaluation hierarchy,
Deferment '

Private 5 Year Interest Only Hierarchy Evaluation. Madification option is lower in the evaluation hierarchy,
Mod

Private 5 Year Interest Only Hierarchy Evaluation. Madification optian is lower in the evaluation hierarchy,
Deferment

Please note that your loan modlfleation request was not evalualed based on other factors or crn‘.crm «ather than
thase referenced above,

If you would like to assert an error relating to the servicing of your mortgage loan and/or request
information relating to the servicing of your mortgage loan, you must use the following address
we have designated for written requests regarding your mortgage loan: Caliber Home Loans Inc.
P.Q, Box 270415, Oklahoma City, OK 73137.

Sincerely,

Single Point of Contact
SPOC Department
Caliber Home Loans, Inc,

THIS COMMUNICATION IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

If your debt has been discharged in bankruptcy or you are subject to an automatic stay in a bankrupicy proceeding,
Caliber Home Loans, Inc. acknowledges that you may not be liable for this debt, and this communication is being sent for
informational purposes only.

' B0036EI200
Biip Yo Mod Leter {rav. D7r14)
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Acknowledgment

The terms of your Trial Period Plan below are effective on the day you make your first Trial Period Payment, provided
you pay it within 30 days of October 24, 2017 and you have returned ihe Acknowledgment. If you fail 10 timely make
your second or third payments within 30 days of their due dates, 1his offer will be revoked and foreclosure proceedings

may continue. You and we agree that:

We will not proceed o foreclosure sale during the {rial period, provided you are complylng with the fevms of the
Trlal Pertod Plan:

+ Any pending forcclosure action or proceeding that has been suspended may be resumed if you fail to comply with
the terms of the Trial Period Plan. If you fail to comply with the terms of the Trial Period Plan, a new notice of
defauit, notice of intent o accelerate, notice of acceleration, or similat notices (“foreclosure notices™) will not be
necessary to coutinue the foreclosure action. You waive any and all rights {0 receive such foreclosure notices 10
the extent permitted by applicable law.

+ You agree that we will hold the trial period payments i un account until sufficient funds ate in the account to
pay your oldest delinquent monthly payment. You also agree that we will not pay you interest on the amounts
held in the account. If any money i 1eft in this account at the end of the Trial Period Plan and you qualify fora
loan modification, those funds will be deducted from amounts that would otherwise be added 1o your modified
principal balanee.

« Qur acceptance and posting of your payment duving the trial petiod will not be deemed a waiver of the
acceleration of your loan (ar foreclosute actions) and related activities, and shall not constitute 2 cure of your
default under your loan unless such payments are sufficient to completaly cure your entire default under your loan.

If your monthly payment did not inciude escrows for taxes and insurance, you may now be required to do so
unless profilbited by state law:
"« You agree that any prior waiver that allowed you to pay direcily for taxes and insurance is revoked. You will be
required to establish an eScrow account and to pay required escrows into that account. You acknowledge that these
amounts may vary and will affect the amount of your total snonthly pryment.

Your current loan documents remain in effect; haowever, you may make the trial period payment jnatead of the

paywent required under your loan documents: '

» You agree that all teras and provisiens of your surtent mortgage note and mortgage secutity nstrument remain
in full force and effect and you will comply with those terms; and that nothing ia the trial period plan shall be
understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole ot in part of the obligations cantained in the loan

documents,

Credit Reportiug:

+ We will continue to report the delinquency status of your loan to credit reporting agencies as well as yout entry

into a Trial Period Plan in accordance with the requirements of the Fair Credit Reporting Act and the Consumer
Data Industry Association requirements. CREDIT SCORING COMPANIES GENERALLY CONSIDER
THE ENTRY INTO A PLAN WITH REDUCED FAYMENTS AS AN INCREASED CREDIT RISK. AS
A RESULL, ENTERING INTO A TRIAL PERIOD PLAN MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT YOUR CREDIT
SCORE, PARTICULARLY 1f YOU ARE CURRENT ON YOUR MORTGAGE OR OTHERWISKE
HAVE A GOOD CREDIT SCORE, For more jnformation about your credit score, go to ﬂg__ggm@w_bi/

gonﬁumgrlgr_ed'|tlcr§2§m.

980a532208
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This Acknowledgement is signed on the date indicated below (all Gorrowers who signed the oviginal note must si gn):

Borrower

ey Y T Ny
DENNTE M LINN Date DIANE A LINN Date
Account Number; 9803552208

9802882200
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-SEP-17 FEE:$5.00

LINN DENNIS M & DIANE A
184 MOUNT ZION RD
CATAWISSA PA 17820

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT
2015 PRIM 0.00
TOTAL DUE

CERT. NO28369

DISTRICT: FRANKLIN TWP

DEED

LOCATION: 184 MOUNT ZION RD
PARCEL: 16 -05 -008-01,000

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2017

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2016



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in

Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pemnsylvania and New Jersey
August 31, 2017

Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office, We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMRBIA COUNTY
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH # 1003106
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
DENNIS M. LINN COURT NO.: 2017-CV-61%
DIANE A. LINN
SERVE DIANE A, LINN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
184 MOUNT ZION ROAD XX Natice nf Sheriff's Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302 SALE DATE: October 4, 2017

Previous Successful Service
SERVED

Served and made known to DIANE A, LINN, Defendant on the _E)ih day of A E&MS?—, 20171, at 540 , o'clock
M. 194 MT2en By CArwissa, DA, in the matiner described below:
. Defendan) personally served.
+ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is _SoAN .
. Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__ Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,

an officer of said Defendant's company.

:Othcr: .
Description: Age 20° Height b2 Weight _ 17 ® Race W sex M Other

Lit Ronald Moll . a competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. 1 understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics. W
DATE: ZI 13( (7 NAME:

Ronald Mol

PRINTED NAME:
TITLE: Process Scrver
NOT SERVED
On the day of ' 20 at_ ofclock _ M., 1, , a competent adult hereby
state that Defendamt NOT FOUND becausc:
Vacant __Does Not Exisl __Moved __ Does Not Reside {Not Vacant)
__No Answer on at : at : al
_Service Refused __ Red Tag Duor __Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
__ Cluster Mail Box _ Can’t Gain Access
Comments:

I understand that this statement is made subject 10 the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 refating to unsworn
falsification to authorities,

BY:

PRINTED NAME:




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

PH #1003106
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
DENNIS M. LINN COURT NO.: 2017-CV-619
DIANE A, LINN
SERVE DENNIS M. LINN AT: TYPE OF ACTION
184 MOUNT ZION ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302 SALE DATE: October d, 2017

Previous Successful Service
SERVED

Served mul made known o DENNIS M. LINN, Defendant on the _&]L day of A@ EsT 2000 5:48 o'clock
) M.. at {4 MTZeom B, Q;‘.‘MS.L,Q&_ in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served,
12 Adult famil y member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Refationship is _SpN .
__ Aduit in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
___ Managet/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) veside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business,

an ofhcer of said Defendant’s company.

:Othcr: .
Description: Age _20° Height_©'2" Weight _ {278 Race W sex M ouer

I~ Ronald Moll . & competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issved in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8, Sce. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification o authoritics.

DATE: Zl 3 l 7 NAME: Ww

PRINTED NAME: Ronald Moll
Process Scrver

TITLE:
NOT SERVED

On the day of L20 st oclock .M, .o competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__Vacanl __Does Nol Bxist __Moved ___Docs Not Reside (Nol Vacant)

__No Answer on at ; at ; al

__Sesvice Refused __Red Tag Door —_ Deceased __ Defendam Unknown

__ Cluster Mail Box __ Can't Gain Access
Cominents:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.5. Sce. 4904 relating o unsworn
Falsification to authorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

' <
AW 45



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

V8.

Case Number
DENNIS LINN (et al.}

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
2017Cv619

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/30/2017 01:10 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWI|SSA, PA 17820.

s o
y KRISTIE-ROSPENDOWSKE-DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

August 31, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWERLTH OF PENNEYLVANIA
MOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE XLINGaWAN. NCTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMS3ERG, COLUMBIA COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ACT 4,2020.

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

318T day of AUGUST . 2017 }(@Q,.J, L “KQMM,{ e

'HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN \'S‘".T'fi‘.TlOk?,J SUITE 1400 1(611 7 JEK BLVD, PHILA

Tty Sk Sne




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2017CV618

VS,

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
DENNIS LINN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/19/2017 08:15 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: DIANE LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

11727 VD
MICHAEL BEYER, DEPU}F

S50 ANSWERS,

“Temotiy T Chonfuduia

July 28, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH oF ey
NCTARIALSEAL

SARAH Jane KLNSAMAN NOTARY PUBLIC

NSYLVANIA®

TR 5 TOVN OF 8108 ysas ag CHLMETE P

NOTARY MY COMMISS iy £yoar
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -

26TH day of JULY ., 2017 AM Qﬂmj K/OJMJM)M«LD

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 14g0 1617 JFK BLVQ PHILADEL PHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LSI:S'MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Case Number
DENNIS LINN (et al) 2017Cve19

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/19/2017 08:15 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPRY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: DENNIS LINN AT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820,

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPU

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tinetiy T Chombadiia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

July 26, 2017

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA®
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAKAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

Y CONMM SIONEXPIEES BCT 4 9p0g | o
NOTARY SSION EXPIRES BAT 4, 2020 |

Afiirmed and subscribed to before me this

26TH day of JULY . 2017 jam Ja glnm J /C[M/MLOWD

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BQVD, PHILADEL PHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Vs Case Number

{DNILSOd)

LINN, DENNIS (et al.) 2017CVB19
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

Category: ,Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill - ’ Zone:

Manner: < Not Spet:_ﬁ"iréﬁg:l_W:vw _ Expires: 5 w o ' Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM

-SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Serve To: Final Service:

Name: (édé’leG) o Served:  Personally - Adult In ChargePostedy. Other
Primary 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD - Adult In ' - |
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate - | A  Date: i Time: a0
Address: fg/ 3@/ 77 e
Phone: Deputy: e Mileage:
Attorney / Originator:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP  Phone:  215-563-7000

Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

02811 ¥d 'VSSIMVYLVYD ‘QvOYd NOIZ LNNOW v8L

1
2
3.
4,
5
6

6L9ADLL0Z

NOILYHldX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherifi

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS,

Case Number

LINN, DENNIS (et al.) 2017CV6E19

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serwce Deta.'ls

Category: Real Estate Sae - Safe Notics S———

Manner: <Not Spemf ed> o Expires: Warrant:

Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ServeTo: N ~ (Final Service:

Name: Served:  Personally -&

Prima Adult In
Addre;{s: ; Charge: ’237[“‘L|c\_ Zz‘) W¢ [S/(r

Atternate 133 SheTaND STREET Date: 8 lv'» .
Address: '‘BERWICK, PA 18603 AR A

Attorney / Otiginator:

Name: PHELAN&HALLINAN LLPM e Phone: ‘21 5-563-7000 it e s

Service Attempts:

Posted Other

oo

ALVYID0SSY HaWIFHMHAS

8L9ADLLOC

Date: —1\.98 1

Time: \CEQ')

Mileage:

Deputy: dis

Service Attempt Notes:

1-—‘@4\ AN Fes

2.

51841 Vd ‘DHNESIN00TE ‘TAINA AOOMYIHS 81

3
4.
5
6

NOILYYIdX3 ON




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

X

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

LINN, DENNIS (st al.)

Case Number

SERVICE COVER SHEET

“Service Dataﬂs

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Address:
Phone: | [
Attorney / Ongmator ' “

'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

< Not Specn"led >

;ISALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

84
[CATAWISSA, PA 17820

i

i
§

 DoB:

Service A ttqmpts: )

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

2017CV6e19
zone: QY
Expires: Warrant: N
‘Final ! Serwce '
Served: Per@%ﬁly Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Aduitln ¢
Charge: , ”/.3 A’ ” N
Relation: .DE F {
Date: 7/? /7 Time: ?/ )
Deputy: 5 Mileage:
Phome: 215-563-7000 e

‘Setvice Aftempt Notes:

0Z8.1 ¥d ‘VSSIMYLVD ‘AvOY NOIZ LNNOW v8L

@ o |w b=

SINN3A ‘NNI1

619ADLL0Z
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
V8.
LINN, DENNIS (et al.)

Case Number

2017CvB19

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details:

Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice

Manner: < Not Specified >

Expires: .

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To: o
Name:  DIANELINN
Primary 184 MOUNT ZIONROAD |
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Alternate ) e e s
Address: | _ :

Phone: % S S Y e vt g oo e ir ‘

‘Attorney / Originator: .
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINANLLP |

-Service Attempts:

Final Service:

Served: Py - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Zone:

Warrant:

Charger Dicne Livro
Relation: o D; PP

Deputy: 5

Mileage:

e

NN VN T

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

0Z8.L Vd ‘YSSIMVLYD ‘QvOd NOIZ LNNOW t81

L B Nl E

INVICQ ‘NNIT

6L9ADLLOC

NOILVHIdX3 ON



X

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
L SF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number
LINN, DENNIS (et al.) 2017CV819
(o]
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
Service Details: - ' o : §
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone: ‘_ gﬁ/ " 2

Manner: < Not Spemf ied>

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Expires:

Warrant:

fPLA[NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: - |
Name:  |OCCUPANT

Primary 184 MOUNT ZONROAD

Address: :CATAWISSA PA 17820

Phone: © poB:

Alternate "
Address:

Phone:

"Aftorney / Originator:
Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Service Attempts:

Final Service:

Served:
Adult In

Charge:

Relation:

Date;

Deputy:

Phone:

(Dt ene L{ nn

375—/ 7/7 . Tme:

215-563-7000

Personally Adul rge Posted Other

6L9ADLL0Z

home okfée , _‘1i
égi/é;:ﬁ

- S Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

LINN, DENNIS (et al.) 2017CVE19

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serwca Detatls

VaNni1 ‘DSNITIg

Manner: < Not Spemf ed > R Expires: a " Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To: 4 ) ) _* :Final Service: .
Linda Bilinski Served: Pérsonally - Adult ln Charge - Posted Other

Primary | ' Adultin , ‘3 [

Address: Catawissa, PA 17820 ¢ Charge: | / ”&éz L {11y &J
Prone: 70709551 pop:  Relation: 774y Ca//ez’vé"
Address: : Date 7 /4 /7 U Time: A

Phone: 5 Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Name:

6L9ADLLOZ

Attorney / Originator: - _ § ,
Name: PHELAN&HALLINANLLP Phome: 2 15—5637000 S U S
‘Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Vs, Case Number

LINN, DENNIS (et al.} 2017CV619

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details:

Category: [Real Estate Sale-SaleNotie " zone . §F

Manner: < Not Spec|ﬂed> Expires: 7 Warane:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SeveTo: - Fma! Serwce
Name: f‘Columma COunty Tax Offlce U .

Primary PO Box 380 | Adultin
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: L' z. (’uh"’hjj‘-]

Phone: |570-389-5649  pOB:  Relaon: C‘ \ewl

Adiss: B 7’4347 rme: 3 1Y

Phone: . Deputy: 5 . Mileage:

Attorney / Origma tor:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP .. — Phone: 215-563-7000 ., e e e i s

Service Attempts:
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

Served: Personally Adu@arge F‘osted Other
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Ghamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Vs,
LINN, DENN!S (et al.)

Case Number
2017CV619

Semce Detaﬂs

Category: Rea'

Manner: < Not Specnﬂed >

Notes:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

-state Sale sale Notllce .l e e

SALE DATE & TIME: 10/04/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

PLA]NTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Name:  Domestic Reiations Off
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: {2ND FLOOR

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: |

Alternate s
Address:

Phone:

'Attorney / Originator:

Name:

‘Service Attempts:

Columbia Cot

PHELAN SHALLNANTLE

Fmai Serwce

Served: Persoﬁally Aduit@rge Posted Other”.
‘éﬁ;‘.’-‘g’e".- rh;c,wzez, Jma‘m
ooer 7y T Bl
Deputy: 5 Mileage:

Phone: 21 5563—7000 ST .. -

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

.
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PRESS+

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570} 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 07/18/17

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COQUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570} 389-5622

AdID: 1111486
Description: Linn Sheriff Sale Total Ad CO_St $1 ’183'38
Run Dates: 09M3M7 to 08/2717 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 216 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise ~ 09/13/1709/27/17 3 $1,183.38
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of aWrit of Execution (Mertgage Foreciosure)
No, 217CVE1S
Issued out of the Court of Comman Pleas of Calumbia County, Penhsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bioomsburg, County of Columbia, Commorwealth of

Pennsytvaria on:
WEDNESDAY, QUTGBER 04, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a propesed schedule of dis-
tribution will be on file in the Sherifs Oifice no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any proparty sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made n
accordance with the schedule ten {10} ays afer said filing. unless exceptions are fled
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereta.

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situste in the Township of Frankdin,
County of Columbia, State of Pennsyhvania bounded and described mare fully as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the Northery rightofavay of Legislative Raute No.
18013 leading from Legislative Reute No. 18012 1o Pennsyhvania Highway Traffic Route
No, 42, said rebar being Ning hundred fiftyfour and twe tenths {354.2) feet distant on
a course running North seventy-one {71) degrees five (05) minutes East from an iron
rebar four at the Southeasterty comer of lands of Raymond H. & Laura R. Roeder,
thence through lands of Keller Fann Dairy, inc., #he following courses arx distances:
North ona{ 1) degree sighteen {18) minutes West Fiva hundrad one and seventy-six hur-
drediths {501.76} feat to an iron tebar set thenca North eighty-eight (BB) degrees forty-
two (42} minutes East Two Hundred Seventy (270.00) feat to an iron rebar set; thence
South one {) degree eighteen (18) mintties East Four hundred fifty three and forty-one
hundredths {453.41} feet 1o an iren rebar set on tha Northerty ight-olway of the alore-
mentioned Legislative Route No. 19013: thence along said rghtofway the Tollowing
courses and distances; South seventy-thres (73) degrees twenty-seven (27) minutes
West One hundred thirty and fifty-five hundredths { 130.55} feet to-a point, thence South
eighty-two (82) degrees twefve (12} minutes West One hundred seventeen and three
hundredths {117.03) feet to a point; thence South eighty-seven [B7) degreas nine (0B)
minutes West Fwenty-seven and seventy-eight hundredths (27.78) feet to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTANING 3,000 acres of land in all. The above description is based
upon a survey dated October 13, 1979, by Richard E. Fisher, RS, TILE TO SAID PREMIS-
ES 1S VESTED IN Dennis M. Linn and Diane A, Linn, his wife, by Deed from Richard L.
Roup, Dated 09,/28/1995, Recorded 10/02/1995, in Book 607, Page 716.

Tax Parcel: 16 05 00801000

Premises Beingy: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UP / TAX PARCEL NUMEER: 160500841000

Seized and takeninto execution ta be sold as the propetty of DENNIS LINN, DLANE LINN
in suit of LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) per-
cent of the hid peice or costs {cpening bid at sate). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRIGE: Arry remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO
NOCT B UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. f the successful bidder faults to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
tha Sheriff may slect 1o either sua the bidder for the balance due without a resala of the
property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
idder for breach of contract [n the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
considered forfeited, but wall be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing bidder will ba responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found fiable for damages, H pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable 1o Plaintiff, unless
the Colurnbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authotized representation of the plaintfi.

Attomey for the Plaintiff.
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215563-7000 COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

S % NO.: 2017-CV-619
Dennis M. Linn \
Diane A. Linn QO -ED.EF

S COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $148,740.29
Interest from 07/17/2017 at $24.45 per diem h
Costs to be added b
puess I

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dued JOW VT,_A0)] Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

SEAL) ‘ L
My Com By tat Monday s 2020

PH # 1003106
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV6E19

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the

following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 04, 2017
AT 3:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin, County of Columbia, State of Pennsyvlania,
bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19013 leading from Legislative Route No.
19012 to Pennsylvania Highway Traffic Route No. 42, said rebar being Nine hundred fifty-four and two-tenths (954.2}) feet distant on
a course running North seventy-one {71) degrees five (05) minutes East from an iron rebar found at the Southeasterly corner of
lands of Raymond H. & Laura R. Roeder; thence through lands of Keller Farm Dairy, Inc., the following courses and distances:
North one (1) degree eighteen {18) minutes West Five hundred one and seventy-six hundredths (501.76) feet to an iron rebar set;
thence North eightyeight (88) degrees forty-two (42) minutes East Two Hundred Seventy (270.00) feet to an iron rebar set; thence
South one (I} degree eighteen (18) minufes East Four hundred fifty-three and forty-one hundredths (453.41) feet to an iron rebar set
on the Northerly right-of-way of the aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19013: thence along said right-of-way the following
courses and distances; South seventy-three (73) degrees twenty-seven (27} minutes West One hundred thirty and fifty-five
tiundredths (130.55) feet to a point; thence South eighty-two (82) degrees twelve (12) minutes West One hundred seventeen and
three hundredths (117.03) feet to a point; thence South eighty-seven (87) degrees nine (09) minutes West Twenty-seven and
seventy-eight hundredths (27.78) feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTANING 3,000 acres of land in all.

The above description is based upen a survey dated October 13, 1979, by Richard E. Fisher, R.S.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn, his wife, by Deed from Richard L. Roup, Dated
09/28/1995, Recorded 10/02/1995, in Book 607, Page 716.

Tax Parcel: 16 05 00801000

Premises Being: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 16-05-008-01000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DENNIS LINN, DIANE LINN in suit of LSF8 MASTER
PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDRER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to reseli the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will he responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Att for the Plaintiff: u
PHELAN & HAL LINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsy]vania

(z) CountySuite Shenif, Taleosoft. e



Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
PLAINTIFF

V.
DENNIS M. LINN

DIANE A. LINN
DEFENDANT(S)

: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

: CASE NO. 2017-CV-619

; QA0 -ED-&F
COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 184 MOUNT ZION

ROAD, CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name
DENNIS M. LINN

DIANE A. LINN

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

184 MOUNT ZION ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-3302

184 MOUNT ZION ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302

Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate} Ve
DENNIS M. LINN 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302
DIANE A. LINN 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD 7
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-8302
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

C/0 MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE

BERKHEIMER ASSOCIATES
LVNV FUNDING, LLC

LVNY FUNDING, LLC

C/O AMY F.DOYLE, ESQUIRE
LVNYV FUNDING, LL.C

C/0 DAVID R. GALLOWAY, ESQUIRE

PH # 1003106

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

X

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOQODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

X
X
X

961 WEIGEL DRIVE
ELMHURST, IL 60126

J(

18 SHERWOQOD DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET
GREENYVILLE, SC 29601

2041 SPRINGWOOD ROAD
YORK, PA 17403

54 E. MAIN STREET
MECHANICSBURG, PA 17055



Name and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

NONE.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 35 WEST MAIN STREET
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whese interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

NONE.
Nare and address of every other person of whoin the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD
CATAWISSA PA, 17820
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0.BOX 380 /
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0. BOX 2675 X
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220

U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754 )(
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:

JUL 14 2097 il

By:

Phelin Mallffan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Jennie ¢ Fsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

Auorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 1003106
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 2017 £p %8
DATE RECEIVED N-17-17]
DOCKET AND INDEX 20l CV 419
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA %
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X ck# 001L 77203
#**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Oct Y4 17 1M 9:0D
POSTING DATE '
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2 D WEEK
3RP WEEK




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie.Tsal @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust : COLUMBIA County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS.
CIVIL DIVISION
Dennis M. Linn :
Diane A. Linn : NO.:2017-CV-619
AON e -FF

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Dennis M. Linn is over 18 years of age and resides at 184 Mount Zion Road,
Catawissa, PA 17820-8302.

{(c) that defendant Diane A. Linn is over 18 years of age and resides at 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa,
PA 17820-8302.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

-

Phel llinDiamond & Jones, LLP
Jennjé C, Tsad, Esq., Id. No.315213
Att@/ or Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Jennie C. Tsai, Esq., Id. No.315213

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jennie Tsai@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff

v.
Dennis M. Linn

Diane A. Linn
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2017-CV-619

A0 -ED-EF
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( ) the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phelap/Aallifan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jennj sai, Esq., Id. No.315213
Attdrrey for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL of that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Franklin, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsyvlania, bounded and described more fully as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of Legislative Route No. 19013
leading from Legislative Route No. 19012 to Pennsylvania Highway Traffic Route No. 42, said
rebar being Nine hundred fifty-four and two-tenths (954.2) feet distant on a course running North
seventy-one (71) degrees five (05) minutes East from an iron rebar found at the Southeasterly
corner of lands of Raymond H. & Laura R. Roeder; thence through lands of Keller Farm Dairy,
Inc., the following courses and distances: North one (1) degree eighteen (18) minutes West Five
hundred one and seventy-six hundredths (501.76) feet to an iron rebar set; thence North eighty-
eight (88) degrees forty-two (42) minutes East Two Hundred Seventy (270.00) feet to an iron
rebar set; thence South one (1) degree eighteen (18) minutes East Four hundred fifty-three and
forty-one hundredths (453.41) feet to an iron rebar set on the Northerly right-of-way of the
aforementioned Legislative Route No. 19013: thence along said right-of-way the following
courses and distances; South seventy-three (73) degrees twenty-seven (27) minutes West One
hundred thirty and fifty-five hundredths (130.55) feet to a point; thence South eighty-two (82)
degrees twelve (12) minutes West One hundred seventeen and three hundredths (117.03) feet to
a point; thence South eighty-seven (87) degrees nine {09) minutes West Twenty-seven and
seventy-eight hundredths (27.78) feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING 3,000 acres
of land in all.

The above description is based upon a survey dated October 13, 1979, by Richard E. Fisher, R.S.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Dennis M. Linn and Diane A. Linn, his wife, by
Deed from Richard L. Roup, Dated (9/28/1995, Recorded 10/02/1995, in Book 607, Page 716.

Tax Parcel: 16 05 00801000

Premises Being: 184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust

No.: 2017-CV-619

AN -ED_£F

Defendant
Dennis M. Linn
Diane A. Linn

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

NAME GF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

SEW

AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartmeat No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)
184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, L 20__. 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

Signature of Attomey or ptiier Origihator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
- __ Defendant JUL 1 li 2[”7
ADDRESS: One Pefin iburbai Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (2]15)503-7000

Philadelphi 19103-1814

/SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signasure of Dep. Sherift

of 20
Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECFEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-619
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
P A0 -_ED-EF
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Dennis M. Linn EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Diane A. Linn
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
DENNIS M. LINN
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

184 Mount Zion Road, Catawissa, PA 17820-8302

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .20, T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and make rewurn thereof according o law,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sheriff’s sale thereof.

riginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

__ Defendant JUL 1 4 2ﬂ17

7 Suburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000

ADDRESS: OneR
Phi}édelpj#a, PA 19103-1814
{_~SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subseribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date

Signature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2017-CV-619
Lsf8 Master Participation Trust
Articip 20N -ED_8E
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Dennis M. Linn EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Diane A. Linn
SER E NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
DIANE A, LINN
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No , City, Borp, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

184 Mount Zion Road. Catawissa, PA 17820-8302

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . 20__. T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County hereby deputize the Sheriff of
County, to execute the within and muake return thereof according to Jaw

Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECU[I'TON: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/— Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watdiman, in custody of whomever is fopfid in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without liability on the part of such deputy o%sherftfte-any. plaintiff herein for loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shenff’s sale thereof.

riginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date
-~ _ Defendant
uburban Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000 JUL 1 l} 2[]17
19103-1814
ACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF L7 Court Number
RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Date
Signrature of Dep. Sheriff

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
ounty Sheriff

Columbia C i

35 West Main Stragt

= T
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140008000109212

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

T

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Strest
PO Box 380
Bloamsburg PA 17815

71901140006000109243

LVNY FUNDING LLC
15 SOUTHMAIN STREET

GREENVILLE SC 29601

?@

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11068 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71842017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

COMMON OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

Tracking #: 71501140008000109281
Doc Ref #. 2017ED88

Postage 5.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Regceipt

Trans ¥ 11069 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/18/2017 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
COMMON OF PA DEPT OF WELFARE
P.O. BOX 2675 Tracking #: 71801140006000108281
Doc Ref #: 2017ED8S
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 11070 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M8/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship te:
INTERNAL REVENUE OF JUSTICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE SUITE 220 Tracking #: 713801140006000109298
Doc Ref #: 2017EDE88
Fostage 5.2600

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

http://webserveri/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt
Trans # 11070 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M18/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
INTERNAL REVENUE OF JUSTICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE SUITE 220 Tracking #: 71901140006000109298
Doc Ref #: 2017EDS8
Pastage §.2600

PITTSBURGH PA 15222

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/tmage.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11071 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7HM8/2017 12:.00:00 AM
Ship to:
U.S. DEPT OF JUSTICE MIDDLE DISTRICT
228 WALNUT STREET SUITE 220 Tracking #: 719011 400060001 09304
Doc Ref#: 2017ED8B
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
71901140006000109267
AMY DOYLE ESQ

LVNV FUNDING LLC
2041 SPRINGWOOD ROAD

YORK PA 17403

2

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11087 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M8/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LVNV FUNDING LLC AMY DOYLE ESQ
2041 SPRINGWOCD ROAD Tragking #: 71201140006000109267
Doc Ref #: 2017EDS8
Postage 5.2800
YORK PA 17403

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11068 Carrier / service, USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M18/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LVNVY FUNDING LLC DAVID R. GALLOWAY ESQ
54 EAST MAIN STREET Tracking &: 71901140006000109274
Doc Ref #: 2017EDS8
Postage 5.2600

MECHANICSBUR PA 17055
G

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt
Trans # 11065 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 7M8#2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LVNV FUNDING LLC
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET Tracking #: 71801140008000109243
Doc Ref #: 2017ED88
Postage 5.2800

GREENVILLE SC 29601

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Document Receipt

Trans # 11065 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7118/2017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
LVNY FUNDING LLC
15 SCUTH MAIN STREET Tracking #: 71801140006000108243
Doc Ref #: 2017EDS8
Postage 5.2600

GREENVILLE SC 29601

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans & 11066 Carrier / service:.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7182017 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER Cro MARK URDEN
111 WOODCREST RCAD Tracking #: 71901140006000109250
SUITE 200 Dac Ref #: 2017ED88
Postage 5.2600

CHERRY HILL NJ 08003

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11064 Carrier f service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71872017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER DISCCUNT COMPANY
961 WEIGEL DRIVE Tracking #: 71801140006000109236
Doc Ref#: 2017ED8S
Postage 5.2600
ELMHURST IL 60126

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of |

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11083 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71812017 12:00:00 AM
Bhip ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRCUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
6500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140008000109229
Doc Ref #: 2017ED8S
Postage 5.2800

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 11062 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7182017 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #  71901140006000109212
Doc Ref #: 2017ED&8
Postage 5,2600

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107-4214

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%2 0live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11061 Carrier / service:.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000109205

Doc Ref#: 2017€D88

Postage 5.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

71182017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of' 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Documeanrt Receipt

Trans & 11061 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PC BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000109205

Doc Ref#: 2017eD88

Postage 5.2600
HARRISBURG PA 17405

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

71872017 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 11080 Carrier / service: USPS Setver First-Class Mail® 7M18/2017 12.00.00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000109199
Doc Ref #: 2017ED88
Postage 5.2600

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/18/2017



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001677212
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
71412017 _ **¥%81,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }

SCL [1003106} 184 MOUNT ZION ROAD (2017-CV-619) i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

S
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